
St. Jameses-Palace, February 4, 1843.

The Queen has been pleased, on the nomination
of Lord Fox-ester, to appoint Joseph Skipp
Lloyd, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Honourable
Corps of Gentlemen at Arms, vice Nightingale,
retired.

EBRATUM in the List of Sheriffs appointed by
Her Majesty in Council for the Year 1843,
published in the Supplement to the Gazette of
the 31st January last.

Gloucestershire.
For Robert Stanyer Holford, Esq. of Weston

Birt, Esq.
Read, Robert Stayner Holford, Esq. of Weston

Birt, Esq.

Crown- Office, February, 184:3.

Days and Places appointed for holding the Spring
Assizes, 1843, viz.

HOME CIRCUIT.

The Right Honourable Thomas Lord Denman,
Lord Chief Justice.

Mr. Justice Patteson.

Hertfordshire, Wednesday, March 1, at Hertford.
Essex, Monday, March 6, at Chelmsford.
Kent, Monday, March 13, at Maidstone.
Sussex, Monday, March 20, at Lewes.
Surrey, Monday, March 27, at Kingston-upon-

Thames.

NORFOLK CIRCUIT.

The Right Honourable Sir Nicolas Conyngham
Tindal, Lord Chief Justice.

Mr. Justice Coleridge.
Buckinghamshire, Monday, March 6, at Aylcs-

bnry.
.Bedfordshire, Saturday, March 11, at Bedford.
Huntingdonshire, Thursday, March 16, at Hunt-

ingdon.
Cambridgeshire, Saturday, March 18, at Cambridge.
Suffolk, Saturday, March 25, at Bury Saint

Edmunds.
Norfolk, Saturday, April 1, at the Castle of

Norwich.
City of Norwich, the same day, at the Guildhall

of the said City.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

The Right Honourable Sir James Parhe.
Mr. Justice Coltman.

Mr. Baron Rolfe.
Yorkshire, Saturday, March 4, at the Castle of

York.
City of York, the same day, at the Guildhall of

the said City.
Northern'' Division of Lancashire, Saturday,

March 25, at Lancaster.

Westmorland, Wednesday, March 8, at Appleby
Cumberland, Saturday, March 11, at Carlisle.
Northumberland, Friday, March 17, at the Castle

of Newcastle-upon-Tyne.
Town of Newcastle-upon- Tyne, the same day, at

the Guildhall of the said Town.
Southern Division of Lancashire, Saturday,

March 25, at Liverpool.
Durham, Saturday, March 25, at Durham.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.

Mr. Baron Alderson.
Mi\ Baron Gurney.

Northamptonshire, Monday, February 27, at
Northampton.

Rutlandshire, Friday, March 3, at Oakham.
Lincolnshire, Saturday, March 4, at the Castle of

Lincoln.
City of Lincoln, the same day, at the City of

Lincoln.
Nottinghamshire, Friday, March 10, at Nottingham.
Town of Nottingham, the same day, at the Town

of Nottingham.
Derbyshire, Wednesday, March 15, at Derby.
Leicestershire, Tuesday, March, 21,, at the Castle

of Leicester.,
Borough of Leicester^, the same day,, afr the Bo-

rough of Leicester.
Warwickshire, Coventry Division, Monday,,

March 27, at the City of Coventry.
Warwickshire, Wanvick Division, Tuesday*

March 28, at Warwick.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.

The Right Honourable Thomas Erskine*
Mr. Justice Wightman.

Berkshire, Tuesday, February 21, at Reading.
Oxfordshire, Saturday, February 25, at Qxford.
Worcestershire, Saturday, March 4, at Worcester.
City of Worcester, the same day, at the- City of

Worcester.
Staffordshire, Saturday, Maoich fl, at Stafford.
Shropshire, Thursday, March 23, at Shrewsbury.
Herefordsire, Tuesday,. March 28, at Hereford..
Monmouthshire, Saturday*.. April 1, afc Monmouth.
Gloucestershire, Wednesday, April 5, at Gloucester:
City of Gloucester, the same day, at the. City of

Gloucester.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Cresswelfc

Southampton, Thursday, February 23, at tlie>
Castle of Winchester.

Wilts, Thursday, March 2, at New Sarum.
Dorset, Wednesday, March 8, at Dorchester,:
Somerset, Monday, March 13, at the Castle of.

Taunton.
Cormoall, Wednesday, March 22, at Bodmin.

•v Devon, Wednesday, March 29, at the Castle of
Exeter.

City of Exeter, the same day, at the Guildhall of
the City of Exeter.


